
GCSE Examinations Timetable Summer 2026 (clashes highlighted) 

Date Morning Standard Time Afternoon Standard Time 

WEEK ONE 

7th May (Thursday)   German Listening (Edexcel) 

German Reading & Writing (Edexcel) 

35m 

1h 45m 

8th May (Friday) Latin 1 (Eduqas) 1h 30m Drama (Edexcel) 1h 45m 

WEEK TWO 

11th May (Monday) English Literature 1 (AQA) 1h 45m   

12th May (Tuesday) Religious Studies 1 (AQA) 1h 45m Biology 1 (AQA) 

Combined Science Biology 1 (AQA) 

1h 45m 

1h 15m 

13th May (Wednesday) Geography 1 (AQA) 1h 30m   

14th May (Thursday) Mathematics 1 (Edexcel) 2h   

15th May (Friday) History 1 (AQA) 2h Latin 2 (Eduqas)  1h 15m 

WEEK THREE 

18th May (Monday) Chemistry 1 (AQA) 

Combined Science Chemistry 1 (AQA) 

1h 45m 

1h 15m 

  

19th May (Tuesday) English Literature 2 (AQA) 2h 15m Classical Civilisation 1 (OCR) 

Child Development (OCR) 

1h 30m  

1h 15m 

20th May (Wednesday) French Listening (Edexcel) 

French Reading & Writing (Edexcel) 

35m 

1h 45m 

Religious Studies 2 (AQA) 1h 45m 

21st May (Thursday) English Language 1 (AQA) 1h 45m Latin 3 (Eduqas) 1h 

22nd May (Friday) Physical Education 1 (AQA) 1h 15m   

HALF TERM 



Date Morning Standard Time Afternoon Standard Time 

WEEK FOUR 

1st June (Monday) Classical Civilisation 2 (OCR) 

Physical Education 2 (AQA) 

1h 30m 

1h 15m 

  

2nd June (Tuesday) Physics 1 (AQA) 

Combined Science Physics 1 (AQA) 

1h 45m 

1h 15m 

  

3rd June (Wednesday) Mathematics 2 (Edexcel) 2h Geography 2 (AQA) 1h 30m 

4th June (Thursday) History 2 (AQA) 2h   

5th June (Friday) English Language 2 (AQA) 1h 45m Music (Edexcel) 1h 45m 

WEEK FIVE 

8th June (Monday) Biology 2 (AQA) 

Combined Science Biology 2 (AQA) 

1h 45m 

1h 15m 

Creative iMedia (OCR) 

Further Maths 1 (AQA) 

1h 30m 

1h 45m 

9th June (Tuesday) Spanish Listening (Edexcel) 

Spanish Reading & Writing (Edexcel) 

35m 

1h 45m 

  

10th June (Wednesday)     

11th June (Thursday) Geography 3 (AQA) 1h 30m Food and Nutrition (AQA) 1h 45m 

12th June (Friday) Chemistry 2 (AQA) 

Combined Science Chemistry 2 (AQA) 

1h 45m 

1h 15m 

  

WEEK SIX 

15th June (Monday) Physics 2 (AQA) 

Combined Science Physics 2 (AQA) 

1h 45m 

1h 15m 

Further Maths 2 (AQA) 1h 45m 

 

11th March (Wednesday) = Drama Visiting Examiner  

12th March (Thursday) = Food Technology NEA Practical (deadline for NEA submission 7th May) 



23rd March – 1st June MFL Speaking Window  

Spanish: TBC 

German: TBC 

French:  TBC 

23rd or 24th April (Thursday/Friday) TBC = PE Moderator Visit 

24th June (Wednesday) = Contingency Day  

20th August (Thursday) = Results Day 


